

Indian Institute of Social Reform & Research

www.iisrr.in

http://www.iisrr.in/journal

Ref No. IISRR/ W-10/2023 Date: 13.02.2023

One-Day International Webinar on

"Application of Innovative Strategies in Teaching-Learning Process" and Release of the Journal

"IISRR- International Journal of Research", Volume- 8, Issue - II

Date & Time: 18th February, 2023 at 18.00 hours (IST)

Registration Link

https://surveyheart.com/form/63eb7895d82210073f1dfaeb

Webinar Joining Google Meet Link will be sent to Registered Candidates through their given email IDs

Programme Schedule 1st Technical Session: Inauguration of IISRR-IJR & Keynote Address Prof. Sudhakar C. Agarkar 18.00 hours (IST) Editor, IISRR-International Journal of Research; Chairperson Former Professor, Homi Bhabha Centre for Science Education, TIFR, Mumbai; Secretary, Commonwealth Association of Science Technology and Mathematics Education **Prof. Asit Kumar Das** 18.07 hours (IST) Director (Hony), Indian Institute of Social Reform & Research Editor-in-Chief, IISRR - International Journal of Research **Welcome Address** Former Dean, Students' Welfare, University of Kalyani 18.15 hours (IST) Inaugurator: Prof. Janchai Yingprayoon Release of IISRR-IJR Former President, International Council of Associations for Science Education Inauguration & Deputy Director, Demonstration School, **Keynote Address** Thaksin University, Pathaluing, Thailand Topic: Application of Innovative Strategies in Teaching-Learning Process 18.55 hours (IST) Prof. Tapas Kumar Chatterjee Forthcoming Activities of Former Registrar, North Bengal University **IISRR** & Editor, IISRR-International Journal of Research 2nd Technical Session: Paper Presentation Prof. Soroshi Mohan Dan 19.00 hours (IST) Former Vice-Chancellor, Bardhaman University Chairperson Former VC, Dakshin Bharat Hindi Prachar Sabha, Govt. of India Prof. T. V. Gopal 19.00 hours (IST) **Professor, Department of Computer Sciences and Engineering** Anna University, Chennai, Tamil Nādu **Moderator** & Editor, IISRR - International Journal of Research 19.05 hours (IST) The Papers will be presented by the Authors, which have already been published in the **Paper Presentation** IISRX — International Journal of Research; Volume- 8; Issue- 11; December 2022 [6-8 minutes each +QA 2] Mr. Debasish Pal **20.35 hours (IST)** Secretary, Indian Institute of Social Reform & Research; **Vote of Thanks** & Joint Finance Officer, Jadavpur University

Organizing Committee

Advisors:

Prof. Dilip Mohanta, Former Vice-Chancellor, Kalyani University, and Sanskrit College University WB **Prof. Madan Mohan Chel,** Editor, IISRR-IJR; Former Principal, Sammilani Mahavidyalaya, WB

Members

Prof. M. A. Sikander, Editor, IISRR-IJR; Asso. Professor, Maulana Azad National Urdu University; Hyderabad

- Dr. Sucheta Priyabadini, Editor, IISRR-IJR; Dean, KIIT University, Bhubaneswar, Odisha
- Dr. Sibsankar Jana, Assistant Secretary, IISRR; Editor, IISRR; Assistant Professor, Kalyani University
- Dr. Anira Phipon Lepcha, Editor, IISRR-IJR; and Assistant Professor, Sikkim Central University, Sikkim

Technical Committee Members:

Mr. Ashis Kumar Samanta; Database Administrator, Calcutta University, Kolkata

Mrs. Nivedita Talukder; Research Scholar, Seacom Skills University, Santi Niketan

Mr. Debraj Sarkar, System Analyst, Netaji Subhas Open University, Kolkata

Mrs. Paramita Chakraborty, Treasurer, IISRR and Software professional